Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 56 of 85

APPENDIX “B”

North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited
2010 EDR Application

EB-2009-0270
Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 57 of 85

North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited
2010 EDR Application

EB-2009-0270
Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 58 of 85

North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited
2010 EDR Application

EB-2009-0270
Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 59 of 85

APPENDIX “C”

North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited
2010 EDR Application

EB-2009-0270
Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 60 of 85
North Bay Hydro Distribution Ltd.
License Number ED-2003-0024, File Number EB-2009-0270

CONTINUITY OF RESERVES FOR 2009

Description
Balance at December
31, 2008 Actual Year

as per tax returns

Non-Distribution
Eliminations

Utility Only
Opening Balance

Eliminate Amounts Not
Relevant for Test Year

Sign Convention:
Increase (+) Decrease (-)

Adjusted Utility
Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for

Bridge Year

Change
During the

Year

Disallowed
Expenses

  Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1)   0   0   0 0
  Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes

  Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) 475,807   475,807   475,807 0 6,006 469,801 -6,006

Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss. 20(1)(m) 766,147   766,147   766,147 0 34,454 731,693 -34,454

  Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n)   0   0   0 0

  Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e)   0   0   0 0

  Other tax reserves   0   0   0 0
  Total 1,241,954 0 1,241,954 0 1,241,954 0 40,460 1,201,494 -40,460 0

  Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes)

General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence (non-
specific) 0   0   0   0 0

  General reserve for bad debts 475,807   475,807   475,807 0 6,006 469,801 -6,006

  Accrued Employee Future Benefits: 4,264,214   4,264,214   4,264,214 259,091   4,523,305 259,091

  - Medical and Life Insurance   0   0   0 0

  -Short & Long-term Disability   0   0   0 0

   -Accumulated Sick Leave   0   0   0 0

  - Termination Cost   0   0   0 0

  - Other Post-Employment Benefits   0   0   0 0

  Provision for Environmental Costs   0   0   0 0

  Restructuring Costs   0   0   0 0

  Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs   0   0   0 0

  Accrued Self-Insurance Costs   0   0   0 0

  Other Contingent Liabilities   0   0   0 0

Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days of Year-
End ss. 78(4)   0   0   0 0

Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid Within 3
Taxation Years ss. 78(1)   0   0   0 0

  Other   0   0   0 0
  Total  4,740,021 0 4,740,021 0 4,740,021 259,091 6,006 4,993,106 253,085 0

North Bay Hydro Distribution Limited
2010 EDR Application

EB-2009-0270
Board Staff Interrogatories

Page 61 of 85

CONTINUITY OF RESERVES FOR 2010

Description Adjusted Utility
Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for Test Year  Change During

the Year
Disallowed
Expenses

Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1) 0   0 0
Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes
Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) 469,801 1,051 0 470,853 1,051

Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss. 20(1)(m) 731,693   731,693 0
Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n) 0   0 0
Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e) 0   0 0
Other tax reserves 0   0 0
Total 1,201,494 1,051 0 1,202,546 1,051 0

Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes)

General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence (non-specific) 0   0 0
General reserve for bad debts 469,801 1,051   470,853 1,051
Accrued Employee Future Benefits: 4,523,305 290,585   4,813,890 290,585
- Medical and Life Insurance 0   0 0
-Short & Long-term Disability 0   0 0
 -Accumulated Sick Leave 0   0 0
- Termination Cost 0   0 0
- Other Post-Employment Benefits 0   0 0
Provision for Environmental Costs 0   0 0
Restructuring Costs 0   0 0
Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs 0   0 0
Accrued Self-Insurance Costs 0   0 0
Other Contingent Liabilities 0   0 0

Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days of Year-End ss. 78(4) 0   0 0

Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid Within 3 Taxation Years ss.
78(1) 0   0 0